from income tax and other funds.—In addition to the exceptions made in Section 
37, the General Assembly shall have power to contract, or to authorize the contract-
ing of, a debt or liability on behalf of the state, and to is sue bonds or other evidence 
of indebtedness therefor, not exceeding in the ag gregate Seventy-five Million Dollars 
($75,000,000), for the purpose of re pair ing, remodeling or rebuilding, or of repairing, 
remodeling and rebuilding state buildings and properties at all or any of the penal, 
correctional and reformatory institutions of this state, the state training schools, state